

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>12.11.2025</u>		C-528 No. 1956 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Pokhariya alias Buban is present in-person. He has sought one week's time to file a copy of complaint and copies of statements, recorded under Section 200 and Section 202 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. 2. Time is granted. 3. List on 24.11.2025 as a fresh case. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 12.11.2025 Shiv/